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An Let to provide for the election of Supervisors in the city of Keno**. 	Chap. 240 

The People of the State of Wisconsin represented in7enate 
end Assembly do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. At the annual election to be held in the city of whSeunP:f2eor . 

Kenosha on the first Tuesday of April next, and at each annu- 
al election thereafter, there shall be elected one supervisor in 	, 
the first ward of said city, and one supervisor from the second Their powers 

and third wards of said city, who are hereby empowered and 
authorised to meet with and act in the county board of super-
visors of the county of Kenosha, in the same manner and with 
the same rights and powers as is or may by law be prescribed 
and exercised by other members of said boord. 	• 

Sac. 2. This act shall take effect from and after its passage. 
FREDERICK W. HORN: 

Speaker of the Assembly. 
DI.TN ■_:A.N C. REED, 

President pro tempore of the Senate. 
Approved March 11th, 1851. 

NELSON DEWEY. 

An Act to 1ncorporut3 the Feud do Lie County Plank road Company - . Chap. 241 
The People of the State of Wisconsin  represented en Senate 

and Assembly, do enact as follows : 	 ?1" 
SECTION 1. That Mason C. Darling, William H. Walker, Commissioners 

'George McliVilliams, T. D. Gillett, John ■ "_4  ewell, — Brown- appoin ted  stut mt, roi pre: 

son, D. R. Carran John Root, E. W. Davis, William Starr, 
Addison Mapis, iranklin Lathrop, Charles F. Hammond, 2d, 
Joseph Scribner, George D. Curtis, Josiah Drummond, J. W. 
Carhurt, J. Look, Peter V. Sang, O. E. Stawund, L. P. Hill, 
C. J. Goss and B. F. Moon be, and they are hereby appointed 
commissioners, under the direction of a majority of whom sub-
scriptions may be received to the capital stock of the Fond du 
Lae county plank road company hereby incorporated, and they 
may cause books to be opened at such times and places as they 
shall direct, for the purpose of receiving subscriptions ,  to the 
capital stock of said company, first giving thirty days' notice 
of the times and places of receiving such subscriptions by pub-
lishing the same in one or more newspapers printed in Fond du 
Lac county. 

Sá. 2. The capital stock of said , company shall be one 1nm/oration. 
hundred thousand dollars, in shares of ten .dollars each, and 
as soon as five hundred shares of the capital stock: shall 
be subscribed, and five per cent. of the amount thereon 
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